
BFRA VHF Contest "Day of radio" 2014

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ2HV 52749.00 F5LQ IN94KP 2132

2 SO 50 LZ1PPL 32110.00 F1OYP JN05FD 2028

3 SO 50 LZ5QD 12681.00 F1RHS JN03PV 1737

4 SO 50 LZ1KCO 8164.00 F2DX JN05JG 2011

5 SO 50 LZ2JD 2046.00 F5QT JN03FT 2026

6 SO 50 LZ2GG 1840.00 F1GHX JN24JT 1840

7 SO 50 LZ1BXA 79.00 LZ1CNN KN22JD 44

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 111412.75 IK1AZV/1 JN34QM 879

2 SO 144 YT7WE 57996.75 IW2HAJ JN44OQ 881

3 SO 144 HA7MB 57777.50 IW2HAJ JN44OQ 898

4 SO 144 YU7TRI 57066.25 OL4A JO60RN 839

5 SO 144 YO2YA/P 51868.50 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 887

6 SO 144 LZ2ZY 46940.25 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 858

7 SO 144 HG7G 43476.25 IW2HAJ JN44OQ 805

8 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 41970.50 S57M JN76PO 815

9 SO 144 UT5DV 32504.00 S59DEM JN75DS 682

10 SO 144 YO8SSB 31101.00 S57Q JN76PB 767

11 SO 144 YT1WP 27059.75 OL4K JO70TQ 730

12 SO 144 LZ2FO 25240.25 US8ZAL KN66AU 784

13 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 24793.25 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 876

14 SO 144 YO5OCZ 23798.00 S59DEM JN75DS 744

15 SO 144 LZ4BF 23295.75 S57C JN75JX 865

16 SO 144 YT7EE 20356.00 OL4A JO60RN 723

17 SO 144 YO9HZN 19647.75 9A1W JN75ST 788

18 SO 144 YU7KG 16452.00 I5MZY/4 JN54OL 688

19 SO 144 LZ2AB 16291.50 HG7B JN97LW 846

20 SO 144 YO6OBK 15672.00 OE1W JN77TX 766

21 SO 144 E71W 15293.50 OM3W JN99CH 613

22 SO 144 LZ5D 13347.75 HG3X JN96EE 714

23 SO 144 LZ9A 12914.00 HG7KLF JN97WW 625

24 SO 144 YO7BPC 12525.25 S59M JN75DS 796

25 SO 144 LZ6Z 11822.50 S59P JN86AO 654

26 SO 144 LZ5JU 10517.25 HA6W KN08FB 792

27 SO 144 YP7Y 10391.50 S57Q JN76PB 700

28 SO 144 LZ1ZX 9514.50 UZ8ZAL KN66AU 633

29 SO 144 SV2JAO 9271.50 HA6W KN08FB 847

30 SO 144 LZ1YKY 9170.25 HA6W KN08FB 792

31 SO 144 LZ1PPL 8312.25 YO8SSB KN27OD 589

32 SO 144 LZ5EO 8155.50 9AGD JN95LM 631

33 SO 144 LZ1CEB 7168.00 HA6W KN08FB 790

34 SO 144 YO5ER/P 7032.75 LZ1CEB KN21HO 659

35 SO 144 LZ5GM 7019.75 SV2DCD KN00PL 562

36 SO 144 YO7LGI 6860.50 HG7B JN97LW 534
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37 SO 144 LZ2OA 6492.00 SV2JAO KN10DN 572

38 SO 144 ER5AA 6381.00 YT1S JN94SD 710

39 SO 144 YO9ICT 6017.00 9A2AE JN86HF 702

40 SO 144 YO7KAJ 5952.75 OM8A JN87WV 606

41 SO 144 YO7ARZ 5702.00 YT1S JN94SD 327

42 SO 144 YO7CKP 5681.50 OM8A JN87WV 606

43 SO 144 YO2CMI 5607.00 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 776

44 SO 144 YO7LYM 5472.75 9A2AE JN86HF 600

45 SO 144 YO7BKX 5134.00 OM8A JN87WV 619

46 SO 144 LZ1KCO 5015.75 YU1EF KN05CD 558

47 SO 144 ER1AU 4925.75 HA4N JN96LX 746

48 SO 144 LZ2AKW 4741.25 YU7KG JN95WC 468

49 SO 144 LZ1KJ 4455.50 YU1MI KN03QW 462

50 SO 144 YO3HEB 4332.00 LZ1KSC KN21HO 412

51 SO 144 LZ2SK 4016.00 LZ9A KN12KR 454

52 SO 144 YO3FOU 3989.00 HA6W KN08FB 594

53 SO 144 LZ1FIA 3898.00 9A1CRS JN95AD 535

54 SO 144 YO7MGG 3712.50 OM8A JN87WV 606

55 SO 144 LZ3GN 3519.00 YU7KG JN95WC 541

56 SO 144 LZ2GG 3151.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 491

57 SO 144 LZ1IQ 2940.00 YU7KG JN95WC 384

58 SO 144 LZ2VR 2576.25 HA6W KN08FB 478

59 SO 144 LZ1MC 2415.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 244

60 SO 144 LZ7V 2175.00 LZ1KCC KN21JI 159

61 SO 144 LZ3DP 1991.00 LZ1KCC KN21JI 159

62 SO 144 LZ1CAK 1850.50 LZ1KCC KN21JI 159

63 SO 144 YO9KXR 1815.00 YU7TRI KN04KV 381

64 SO 144 LZ1LL 1532.75 LZ2AKW KN23QO 209

65 SO 144 LZ2FP 1456.00 YO8SSB KN27OD 460

66 SO 144 LZ2ZGJ 1360.00 YO7LBX/P KN14QW 204

67 SO 144 LZ1PRO 1256.00 LZ5D KN22UL 200

68 SO 144 LZ1FA 1110.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 324

69 SO 144 LZ2LH 1047.75 LZ1PPL KN21PU 228

70 SO 144 LZ2JD 893.00 LZ7Y KN21IE 222

71 SO 144 LZ2YO 777.00 LZ7J KN21IX 216

72 SO 144 LZ1FH 647.75 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 236

73 SO 144 LZ5QD 565.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 226

74 SO 144 LZ1UBO 516.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 168

75 SO 144 LZ1RF 502.00 LZ7J KN21IX 149

76 SO 144 LZ3KL 483.00 LZ1CAK KN32AK 133

77 SO 144 LZ1DP 472.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 249

78 SO 144 LZ1MNW 449.75 LZ3DP KN32AK 133

79 SO 144 LZ1FW 347.00 LZ7J KN21IX 133

80 SO 144 LZ1MOB 338.50 LZ3DP KN32AK 133

81 SO 144 LZ1IA 299.00 LZ7J KN21IX 144

82 SO 144 LZ2HT/P 261.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 154

83 SO 144 LZ1MEB 248.50 LZ7J KN21IX 144

84 SO 144 LZ1UK 235.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 79

85 SO 144 LZ1DBT 219.00 LZ1RF KN12PT 27

86 SO 144 LZ1DJ 180.00 LZ1ZX KN32IO 91

87 SO 144 LZ1TYT 84.00 LZ1DBT KN12NO 20

88 SO 144 LZ1POC 74.50 LZ1DBT KN12NO 17

89 SO 144 LZ3DJ 21.00 LZ1RF KN12PT 20
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90 SO 144 LZ1FJ 16.00 LZ1FW KN12QP 9

91 SO 144 LZ1SMN 15.00 LZ3A KN12QP 7

92 SO 144 LZ1GG 1.00 LZ1FA KN11PN 1

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 4274.00 UT5DV KN18DO 416

2 SO 432 LZ2SK 1988.00 LZ7J KN21IX 341

3 SO 432 LZ1PPL 1104.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 308

4 SO 432 LZ2GG 580.00 LZ1KSW KN31CS 242

5 SO 432 LZ1AW 360.00 LZ7J KN21IX 144

6 SO 432 LZ1PRO 292.00 LZ7J KN21IX 141

7 SO 432 LZ1FW 266.00 LZ7J KN21IX 133

8 SO 432 LZ1UBO 254.00 LZ7J KN21IX 127

9 SO 432 LZ2OA 100.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 45

10 SO 432 LZ2JD 24.00 LZ6T KN22UX 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 172.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

2 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 172.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

3 SO 1.3 LZ2JD 48.00 LZ6T KN22UX 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 111412.75

2 SO MB YT7WE 57996.75

3 SO MB HA7MB 57777.50

4 SO MB YU7TRI 57066.25

5 SO MB YO2YA 51868.50

6 SO MB LZ2ZY 46940.25

7 SO MB HG7G 43476.25

8 SO MB YO3FFF 41970.50

9 SO MB UT5DV 32504.00

10 SO MB YO8SSB 31101.00

11 SO MB YO7LBX 29067.25

12 SO MB YT1WP 27059.75

13 SO MB LZ2FO 25240.25

14 SO MB YO5OCZ 23798.00

15 SO MB LZ4BF 23295.75

16 SO MB YT7EE 20356.00

17 SO MB YO9HZN 19647.75

18 SO MB YU7KG 16452.00

19 SO MB LZ2AB 16291.50

20 SO MB YO6OBK 15672.00

21 SO MB E71W 15293.50

22 SO MB LZ5D 13347.75

23 SO MB LZ9A 12914.00

24 SO MB YO7BPC 12525.25

25 SO MB LZ6Z 11822.50

26 SO MB LZ5JU 10517.25

27 SO MB YP7Y 10391.50

28 SO MB LZ1ZX 9514.50

29 SO MB LZ1PPL 9416.25

30 SO MB SV2JAO 9271.50
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31 SO MB LZ1YKY 9170.25

32 SO MB LZ5EO 8155.50

33 SO MB LZ1CEB 7168.00

34 SO MB YO5ER 7032.75

35 SO MB LZ5GM 7019.75

36 SO MB YO7LGI 6860.50

37 SO MB LZ2OA 6592.00

38 SO MB ER5AA 6381.00

39 SO MB LZ2SK 6176.00

40 SO MB YO9ICT 6017.00

41 SO MB YO7KAJ 5952.75

42 SO MB YO7ARZ 5702.00

43 SO MB YO7CKP 5681.50

44 SO MB YO2CMI 5607.00

45 SO MB YO7LYM 5472.75

46 SO MB YO7BKX 5134.00

47 SO MB LZ1KCO 5015.75

48 SO MB ER1AU 4925.75

49 SO MB LZ2AKW 4741.25

50 SO MB LZ1KJ 4455.50

51 SO MB YO3HEB 4332.00

52 SO MB YO3FOU 3989.00

53 SO MB LZ2GG 3903.00

54 SO MB LZ1FIA 3898.00

55 SO MB YO7MGG 3712.50

56 SO MB LZ3GN 3519.00

57 SO MB LZ1IQ 2940.00

58 SO MB LZ2VR 2576.25

59 SO MB LZ1MC 2415.00

60 SO MB LZ7V 2175.00

61 SO MB LZ3DP 1991.00

62 SO MB LZ1CAK 1850.50

63 SO MB YO9KXR 1815.00

64 SO MB LZ1PRO 1548.00

65 SO MB LZ1LL 1532.75

66 SO MB LZ2FP 1456.00

67 SO MB LZ2ZGJ 1360.00

68 SO MB LZ1FA 1110.00

69 SO MB LZ2LH 1047.75

70 SO MB LZ2JD 965.00

71 SO MB LZ2YO 777.00

72 SO MB LZ1UBO 770.00

73 SO MB LZ1FH 647.75

74 SO MB LZ1FW 613.00

75 SO MB LZ5QD 565.00

76 SO MB LZ1RF 502.00

77 SO MB LZ3KL 483.00

78 SO MB LZ1DP 472.00

79 SO MB LZ1MNW 449.75

80 SO MB LZ1AW 360.00

81 SO MB LZ1MOB 338.50

82 SO MB LZ1IA 299.00

83 SO MB LZ2HT 261.00
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84 SO MB LZ1MEB 248.50

85 SO MB LZ1UK 235.00

86 SO MB LZ1DBT 219.00

87 SO MB LZ1DJ 180.00

88 SO MB LZ1TYT 84.00

89 SO MB LZ1POC 74.50

90 SO MB LZ3DJ 21.00

91 SO MB LZ1FJ 16.00

92 SO MB LZ1SMN 15.00

93 SO MB LZ1GG 1.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ2HV 52749.00 F5LQ IN94KP 2132

2 SO 50 LZ LZ1PPL 32110.00 F1OYP JN05FD 2028

3 SO 50 LZ LZ5QD 12681.00 F1RHS JN03PV 1737

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1KCO 8164.00 F2DX JN05JG 2011

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2JD 2046.00 F5QT JN03FT 2026

6 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 1840.00 F1GHX JN24JT 1840

7 SO 50 LZ LZ1BXA 79.00 LZ1CNN KN22JD 44

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 46940.25 IK5ZWU/6 JN63GN 858

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 25240.25 US8ZAL KN66AU 784

3 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 23295.75 S57C JN75JX 865

4 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 16291.50 HG7B JN97LW 846

5 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 13347.75 HG3X JN96EE 714

6 SO 144 LZ LZ9A 12914.00 HG7KLF JN97WW 625

7 SO 144 LZ LZ6Z 11822.50 S59P JN86AO 654

8 SO 144 LZ LZ5JU 10517.25 HA6W KN08FB 792

9 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 9514.50 UZ8ZAL KN66AU 633

10 SO 144 LZ LZ1YKY 9170.25 HA6W KN08FB 792

11 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPL 8312.25 YO8SSB KN27OD 589

12 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 8155.50 9AGD JN95LM 631

13 SO 144 LZ LZ1CEB 7168.00 HA6W KN08FB 790

14 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 7019.75 SV2DCD KN00PL 562

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 6492.00 SV2JAO KN10DN 572

16 SO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 5015.75 YU1EF KN05CD 558

17 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 4741.25 YU7KG JN95WC 468

18 SO 144 LZ LZ1KJ 4455.50 YU1MI KN03QW 462

19 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 4016.00 LZ9A KN12KR 454

20 SO 144 LZ LZ1FIA 3898.00 9A1CRS JN95AD 535

21 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 3519.00 YU7KG JN95WC 541

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 3151.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 491

23 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 2940.00 YU7KG JN95WC 384

24 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 2576.25 HA6W KN08FB 478

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 2415.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 244

26 SO 144 LZ LZ7V 2175.00 LZ1KCC KN21JI 159

27 SO 144 LZ LZ3DP 1991.00 LZ1KCC KN21JI 159

28 SO 144 LZ LZ1CAK 1850.50 LZ1KCC KN21JI 159

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 1532.75 LZ2AKW KN23QO 209

30 SO 144 LZ LZ2FP 1456.00 YO8SSB KN27OD 460

31 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZGJ 1360.00 YO7LBX/P KN14QW 204
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32 SO 144 LZ LZ1PRO 1256.00 LZ5D KN22UL 200

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1FA 1110.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 324

34 SO 144 LZ LZ2LH 1047.75 LZ1PPL KN21PU 228

35 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 893.00 LZ7Y KN21IE 222

36 SO 144 LZ LZ2YO 777.00 LZ7J KN21IX 216

37 SO 144 LZ LZ1FH 647.75 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 236

38 SO 144 LZ LZ5QD 565.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 226

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1UBO 516.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 168

40 SO 144 LZ LZ1RF 502.00 LZ7J KN21IX 149

41 SO 144 LZ LZ3KL 483.00 LZ1CAK KN32AK 133

42 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 472.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 249

43 SO 144 LZ LZ1MNW 449.75 LZ3DP KN32AK 133

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1FW 347.00 LZ7J KN21IX 133

45 SO 144 LZ LZ1MOB 338.50 LZ3DP KN32AK 133

46 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 299.00 LZ7J KN21IX 144

47 SO 144 LZ LZ2HT/P 261.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 154

48 SO 144 LZ LZ1MEB 248.50 LZ7J KN21IX 144

49 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK 235.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 79

50 SO 144 LZ LZ1DBT 219.00 LZ1RF KN12PT 27

51 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 180.00 LZ1ZX KN32IO 91

52 SO 144 LZ LZ1TYT 84.00 LZ1DBT KN12NO 20

53 SO 144 LZ LZ1POC 74.50 LZ1DBT KN12NO 17

54 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 21.00 LZ1RF KN12PT 20

55 SO 144 LZ LZ1FJ 16.00 LZ1FW KN12QP 9

56 SO 144 LZ LZ1SMN 15.00 LZ3A KN12QP 7

57 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 1.00 LZ1FA KN11PN 1

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 1988.00 LZ7J KN21IX 341

2 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPL 1104.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 308

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 580.00 LZ1KSW KN31CS 242

4 SO 432 LZ LZ1AW 360.00 LZ7J KN21IX 144

5 SO 432 LZ LZ1PRO 292.00 LZ7J KN21IX 141

6 SO 432 LZ LZ1FW 266.00 LZ7J KN21IX 133

7 SO 432 LZ LZ1UBO 254.00 LZ7J KN21IX 127

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2OA 100.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 45

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2JD 24.00 LZ6T KN22UX 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 172.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 172.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2JD 48.00 LZ6T KN22UX 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 46940.25

2 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 25240.25

3 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 23295.75

4 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 16291.50

5 SO MB LZ LZ5D 13347.75

6 SO MB LZ LZ9A 12914.00

7 SO MB LZ LZ6Z 11822.50

8 SO MB LZ LZ5JU 10517.25
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9 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 9514.50

10 SO MB LZ LZ1PPL 9416.25

11 SO MB LZ LZ1YKY 9170.25

12 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 8155.50

13 SO MB LZ LZ1CEB 7168.00

14 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 7019.75

15 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 6592.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 6176.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ1KCO 5015.75

18 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 4741.25

19 SO MB LZ LZ1KJ 4455.50

20 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 3903.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ1FIA 3898.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 3519.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 2940.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 2576.25

25 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 2415.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ7V 2175.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ3DP 1991.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ1CAK 1850.50

29 SO MB LZ LZ1PRO 1548.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 1532.75

31 SO MB LZ LZ2FP 1456.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ2ZGJ 1360.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ1FA 1110.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ2LH 1047.75

35 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 965.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ2YO 777.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ1UBO 770.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ1FH 647.75

39 SO MB LZ LZ1FW 613.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ5QD 565.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1RF 502.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ3KL 483.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 472.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ1MNW 449.75

45 SO MB LZ LZ1AW 360.00

46 SO MB LZ LZ1MOB 338.50

47 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 299.00

48 SO MB LZ LZ2HT 261.00

49 SO MB LZ LZ1MEB 248.50

50 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 235.00

51 SO MB LZ LZ1DBT 219.00

52 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 180.00

53 SO MB LZ LZ1TYT 84.00

54 SO MB LZ LZ1POC 74.50

55 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 21.00

56 SO MB LZ LZ1FJ 16.00

57 SO MB LZ LZ1SMN 15.00

58 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 1.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ7J 39917.00 F2DX JN05JG 1953

2 MO 50 LZ6T 26600.00 F5QT JN03FT 2035

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 HA6W 210821.00 IZ1ESM JN45FB 975

2 MO 144 9A1N 145994.25 DF0FA JO73CF 898

3 MO 144 YU1EF 106751.25 DL0C JO72HD 880

4 MO 144 HG7KLF 84565.25 DF0GB JO30OX 975

5 MO 144 9A1I 48237.00 SO3Z JO82LJ 738

6 MO 144 LZ7J 40141.50 S50G JN76JC 915

7 MO 144 LZ9X 32990.75 US8ZAL KN66AU 840

8 MO 144 YT7P 18320.00 SN7L JO91QF 653

9 MO 144 YU1BBV 18295.25 OK1KCR JN79VS 666

10 MO 144 LZ6T 14790.50 HA6W KN08FB 698

11 MO 144 LZ7Z 12033.25 OM8A JN87WV 777

12 MO 144 LZ1KSC 10293.00 HA6W KN08FB 790

13 MO 144 LZ1KSW 5398.25 YO8SSB KN27OD 603

14 MO 144 LZ1KCC 2375.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 312

15 MO 144 LZ1KPW 535.00 LZ1KSW KN31CS 160

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ7J 3746.50 YO7LBX/P KN14QW 347

2 MO 432 LZ1KSW 1406.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 257

3 MO 432 LZ7Z 594.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 116

4 MO 432 LZ6T 416.50 LZ7J KN21IX 139

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ7J 140.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 35

2 MO 1.3 LZ1KPW 140.00 LZ7J KN21IX 35

3 MO 1.3 LZ6T 48.00 LZ2JD KN23TB 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB HA6W 210821.00

2 MO MB 9A1N 145994.25

3 MO MB YU1EF 106751.25

4 MO MB HG7KLF 84565.25

5 MO MB 9A1I 48237.00

6 MO MB LZ7J 44028.00

7 MO MB LZ9X 32990.75

8 MO MB YT7P 18320.00

9 MO MB YU1BBV 18295.25

10 MO MB LZ6T 15255.00

11 MO MB LZ7Z 12627.25

12 MO MB LZ1KSC 10293.00
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13 MO MB LZ1KSW 6804.25

14 MO MB LZ1KCC 2375.00

15 MO MB LZ1KPW 675.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 39917.00 F2DX JN05JG 1953

2 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 26600.00 F5QT JN03FT 2035

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 40141.50 S50G JN76JC 915

2 MO 144 LZ LZ9X 32990.75 US8ZAL KN66AU 840

3 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 14790.50 HA6W KN08FB 698

4 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 12033.25 OM8A JN87WV 777

5 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 10293.00 HA6W KN08FB 790

6 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSW 5398.25 YO8SSB KN27OD 603

7 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCC 2375.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 312

8 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 535.00 LZ1KSW KN31CS 160

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 3746.50 YO7LBX/P KN14QW 347

2 MO 432 LZ LZ1KSW 1406.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 257

3 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 594.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 116

4 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 416.50 LZ7J KN21IX 139

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 140.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 35

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ1KPW 140.00 LZ7J KN21IX 35

3 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6T 48.00 LZ2JD KN23TB 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ7J 44028.00

2 MO MB LZ LZ9X 32990.75

3 MO MB LZ LZ6T 15255.00

4 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 12627.25

5 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 10293.00

6 MO MB LZ LZ1KSW 6804.25

7 MO MB LZ LZ1KCC 2375.00

8 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 675.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1PPL 714.50

2 FM LZ LZ1KCC 661.00

3 FM LZ LZ3DP 614.75

4 FM LZ LZ7V 558.00

5 FM LZ LZ1CAK 558.00

6 FM LZ LZ3KL 483.00

7 FM LZ LZ1MNW 449.75

8 FM LZ LZ1UBO 389.00

9 FM LZ LZ1MOB 338.50

10 FM LZ LZ1DBT 183.00

11 FM LZ LZ1FW 180.00
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12 FM LZ LZ1BB 134.00

13 FM LZ LZ1IA 133.00

14 FM LZ LZ2ZY 112.00

15 FM LZ LZ1UK 79.00

16 FM LZ LZ1TYT 72.00

17 FM LZ LZ1MEB 65.50

18 FM LZ LZ1FIA 61.00

19 FM LZ LZ1POC 51.50

20 FM LZ LZ1AW 40.00

21 FM LZ LZ1PRO 38.00

22 FM LZ LZ1IQ 17.00

23 FM LZ LZ1FJ 16.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY

BFRA Secretary:

Zdravka Bouchkova

LZ1ZQ
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